HILLIAN'

FORM PTO-1618A

Expires 06/30/99

OMB 0651-0027

11-30-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

U.S. Peti

101533681 RECORDATION FROM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TRADEMARKS ONLY						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type Conveyance Type						
Submission Type  New  Resubmission (Non-Recordation)  Document ID#  Conveyance Type  Assignment  Security Agreement  Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date						
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)						
Correction of PTO Error  Merger  11/02/00						
Reel # Frame # Change of Name						
Corrective Document						
Reel # Frame # Other						
Conveying Porty						
Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date						
Name U.S. Foodservice Month Day Year						
Formerly						
Tornerly						
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association						
Other						
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware						
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached						
Name E & H Distributing Co.						
L'all Distributing Co.						
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed of						
Address w						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2) 1685 West Cheyenne Avenue						
Address (line 3) North Las Vegas Nevada 89030						
City State/Country Zip Code						
assignment and the receiving party is						
Corporation  Association  Association  Association  not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.						
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)						
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Nevada						
/ FOR OFFICE LISE ONLY						
[20] 1969 (14) 1 (695924) 7 <b>在</b> 266 (14)						
40,60 OF 0 704050 450.00 JF)						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C., 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C., 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic Representative N	ame and Address Fr	nter for the first Receivi	ng Party only		
Name	bel	iter for the mot receive	ing raity only.		
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and A	Address Area Code and	Telephone Number	703-610-6152		
Name Catherine L. T	hornberry				
Address (line 1) Hogan & Harts	son L.L.P.				
Address (line 2) 8300 Greensbo	ro Drive				
Address (line 3) Suite 1100					
Address (line 4) McLean, VA	22102	-			
Pages Enter the total including any a	number of pages of the atta attachments.	ched conveyance docu	ument # 2		
Trademark Application Nu Enter either the Trademark Applica			Mark if additional numbers attached BOTH numbers for the same property).		
Trademark Applicati	on Number(s)	Regis	Please See Attached tration Number(s) EXHIBIT 1		
75/423,318 and one oth			and 16 others		
Number of Properties	Enter the total number	of properties involved.	# 19		
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties I	_isted (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 490.00		
Method of Payment:	Enclosed 🔀 🏻 🗈	eposit Account			
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)					
	Deposit Acco	unt Number:	# 08-2550		
Statement and Signature	Authorization	to charge additional fees	:: Yes No		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infromation is true and correct and any					
attached copy is true co indicated herein.	ppy of the original document.	Charges to deposit accou	ınt are authorized, as		
Catherine L. Thornbe		Menlewy-	November 7, 2000		
Name of Person Signing	j Sigr	iature //	Date Signed		

## EXHIBIT 1 - <u>Trademarks</u>

<u>Mark</u>	U.S. Reg. No./Ser. No.
ALLOWANCE	2,118,242
ALLOWANCE II	2,293,924
CHEF'S VARIETY	1,876,040
EL PASADO AUTHENTIC MEXICAN CUISINE WITH A TOUCH OF THE PAST (& Design)	2,164,286
HARBOR BANKS (& Design)	2,112,916
HARVEST VALUE (& Design)	1,903,680
JP (Stylized)	1,918,570
JP CONNECTION (& Design)	1,925,238
JP DIRECTADVANTAGE (Stylized)	2,012,742
JP POWERED BY JP FOODSERVICE (& Design)	1,912,125
MAGNIFRY (& Design)	2,114,772
PATUXENT FARMS (& Design)	1,971,715
PATUXENT FARMS (& Design)	2,043,105
RITUALS (& Design)	2,088,117
ROSELI (& Design)	1,904,840
THE JP WIRE (& Design)	2,095,223
TO YOUR TASTE	1,718,606
US U.S. FOODSERVICE CATTLEMAN'S CHOICE (& Design)	75/423,318
US U.S. FOODSERVICE CATTLEMAN'S SELECTION (& Design)	75/423,319

**NC - 67015/7 - #150676 v1** 

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, U.S. Foodservice, a Delaware corporation, with offices at 9755

Patuxent Woods Drive, Columbia, Maryland 21046 (the "Assignor"), owns the trademarks and

the federal registrations and applications therefore listed on Exhibit 1 hereto (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, E & H Distributing Co., a Nevada corporation, with offices at 1685

West Cheyenne Avenue, North Las Vegas, Nevada 89030 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all

right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill symbolized thereby, and Assignor

wishes to transfer the same to Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of

Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business

symbolized by the Marks, as well as the right to sue and collect damages and/or profits for past

infringements of the Marks.

	. 1	
Date: /	1/2	 ,2000

U.S. Foodservice

By:

David Abramson

Name:

Title:

Executive Vice President and

General Counsel

\\MC - 67015/7 - #150676 v1

**RECORDED: 11/07/2000**